BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

GENERAL FUND (1)

REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX
1115 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX
1117 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX
1118 UNMINED MINERALS TAX
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
SALES & USE TAXES
1121 UTILITIES TAX
TOTAL SALES & USE TAXES
INCOME TAXES
1131 OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE TAX
TOTAL INCOME TAXES
PENALTIES & INTEREST ON TAXES
1140 PENALTIES & INTEREST ON TAXES
TOTAL PENALTIES & INTEREST ON TAXES
OTHER TAXES
1191 OMITTED PROPERTY TAX
TOTAL OTHER TAXES
REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
1280 REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
TUITION

1310 TUITION FROM INDIVIDUALS
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te» Munis

BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION o Wrmm e

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
Y ED) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
1320 TUIT FRM OTH GOVT SRCS W/IN ST .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TUITION .00 .00 .00 .00
TRANSPORTATION
1420  TRANSP FEES - KY LSD .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION .00 .00 .00 .00
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST INCOME 6,000.00 32,676.01 -26,676.01 544.60
1520 DIVIDENDS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS 6,000.00 32,676.01 -26,676.01 544.60
FOOD SERVICE
1637  VENDING 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1720  SALES .00 .00 .00 .00
1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1910 RENTAL INCOME .00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 .00
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 550.00 -550.00 .00
1951 SERVICE TO KY LSD .00 .00 .00 .00
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE .00 23,131.72 -23,131.72 .00
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5,000.00 24,391.76 -19,391.76 487.84
1993 OTHER REBATES .00 7,356.44 -7,356.44 .00
1997 OTHER REIMBURSEMENT 15,000.00 2,825.55 12,174.45 18.84
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES 20,000.00 83,255.47 -63,255.47 416.28
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES 2,119,102.00 2,881,010.92 -761,908.92 135.95
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111  SEEK PROGRAM 9,995,442.00 9,996,070.00 -628.00 100.01
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM 9,995,442.00 9,996,070.00 -628.00 100.01
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erp solution

BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION = -4 munis

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
GENERAL FUND (1) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
OTHER STATE FUNDING
3122  VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION .00 .00 .00 .00
3123 STATE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
3125 BUS DRVR TRAINING REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00
3126  SUB SALARY REIMB (STATE) .00 .00 .00 .00
3127 FLEXIBLE SPENDING .00 .00 .00 .00
3128  AUDIT REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00
3129  KSB/KSD TRANSP REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING .00 .00 .00 .00
EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
3130 NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION 5,000.00 6,000.00 -1,000.00 120.00
3132 SLP REIMBURSEMENT .00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS 5,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 200.00
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE .00 1,834,900.00 -1,834,900.00 .00
TOTAL RESTRICTED .00 1,834,900.00 -1,834,900.00 .00
REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
3800 REV IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE SOU 15,000.00 19,394.84 -4,394.84 129.30
TOTAL REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE 15,000.00 19,394.84 -4,394.84 129.30
REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 ON BEHALF CONTR 3,309,610.00 5,385,230.79 -2,075,620.79 162.71
TOTAL REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS 3,309,610.00 5,385,230.79 -2,075,620.79 162.71
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 13,325,052.00 17,245,595.63 -3,920,543.63 129.42
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
4810 MEDICAID REIMB 58,867.00 95,937.07 -37,070.07 162.97
TOTAL FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT 58,867.00 95,937.07 -37,070.07 162.97
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 58,867.00 95,937.07 -37,070.07 162.97
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

GENERAL FUND (1)

5210 FUND TRANSFER
5220 INDIRECT COSTS TRANSFER

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS
5312 LOSS COMP - LAND & IMPROVEMNTS
5331 SALE OF BUILDINGS
5332 LOSS COMP - BUILDINGS
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC
5342 LOSS COMP - EQUIPMENT ETC
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS
5500 CAPITAL LEASE
TOTAL CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUES
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

GENERAL FUND (1)

EXPENDITURES

0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

0200

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

1000 INSTRUCTION

0100
0200
0280
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800
0840
0900

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
CONTINGENCY

OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION

2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

0100
0200
0280
0300
0400

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

2200 TINSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

0100
0200
0280
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023
GENERAL FUND (1)

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0280 ON-BEHALF

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0280 ON-BEHALF

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0280 ON-BEHALF

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0280 ON-BEHALF

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
0840 CONTINGENCY
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

GENERAL FUND (1)

TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0280 ON-BEHALF

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
0280 ON-BEHALF
0600 SUPPLIES
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
0600 SUPPLIES
0700 PROPERTY
TOTAL 3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0280 ON-BEHALF
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
0700 PROPERTY
TOTAL 4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
5100 DEBT SERVICE

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
0900 OTHER ITEMS
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION R _ “e» MuUnis'

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATIL %
GENERAL FUND (1) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE 205,546.00 205,545.54 .46 100.00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 401,555.00 2,525,424.62 -2,123,869.62 628.91
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS 401,555.00 2,525,424.62 -2,123,869.62 628.91
5300 CONTINGENCY
0840 CONTINGENCY 1,582,575.84 .00 1,582,575.84 .00
TOTAL 5300 CONTINGENCY 1,582,575.84 .00 1,582,575.84 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 19,314,142.84 21,404,691.09 -2,090,548.25 110.82
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1) .00 4,454,397.81 -4,454,397.81 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

1510

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

FOOD SERVICE

1637

VENDING

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

1740
1790

STUDENT FEES
OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME

TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

1920
1925
1990

CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS

REIMBURSEMENTS (NON-GVT)

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

STATE PROGRAM

3111 SEEK PROGRAM
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE

TOTAL RESTRICTED
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATL %
SPECIAL REVENUE (2) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED)
REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 ON BEHALF CONTR .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 1,608,189.52 1,636,551.06 -28,361.54 101.76
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED DIRECT
4300 RESTRICTED DIRECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RESTRICTED DIRECT .00 .00 .00 .00
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 3,077,935.00 7,752,396.16 -4,674,461.16 251.87
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE 3,077,935.00 7,752,396.16 -4,674,461.16 251.87
UNDEFINED REV TYPE
4900 FEDERAL ON BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL UNDEFINED REV TYPE .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 3,077,935.00 7,752,396.16 -4,674,461.16 251.87
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 35,000.00 142,790.28 -107,790.28 407.97
5251  FLEX FOCUS -ESS .00 .00 .00 .00
5252  FLEX FOCUS - PD .00 .00 .00 .00
5253  FLEX INSTRUCTIONAL RES .00 .00 .00 .00
5254  FLEX - SAFE SCHOOLS .00 .00 .00 .00
5261  FLEX FOCUS TRANFER .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 35,000.00 142,790.28 -107,790.28 407.97
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS 35,000.00 142,790.28 -107,790.28 407.97
TOTAL RECEIPTS 4,866,897.93 9,889,813.08 -5,022,915.15 203.21
TOTAL REVENUES 4,866,897.93 9,889,813.08 -5,022,915.15 203.21
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page 10
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0280 ON-BEHALF

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
0840 CONTINGENCY

0900 OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
0900 OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

SPECIAL REVENUE (2)

0100
0200

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES

0100
0200
0600

2600

0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800
0900

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
SUPPLIES

TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES

PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800

3100

0100
0200
0600

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

FOOD SERVICE OPERATION

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
SUPPLIES

TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

0100
0200
0300

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION X :Q“::.._ﬁ.,._‘__;___;,ﬁ&, s MuNIs

. L & tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
SPECTAL REVENUE (2) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 7,159.39 6,839.48 319.91 95.53
0600 SUPPLIES 110,277.69 134,169.10 -23,891.41 121.66
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 11,585.76 11,582.70 3.06 99.97
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES 315,989.99 336,076.72 -20,086.73 106.36
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 6,867.00 1,917,622.15 -1,910,755.15 999.99
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS 6,867.00 1,917,622.15 -1,910,755.15 999.99
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,050,831.84 9,889,813.08 -4,838,981.24 195.81
TOTAL FOR SPECIAL REVENUE (2) -183,933.91 .00 -183,933.91 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

DISTRICT ACTIVITY (SP REV ANN) (21)

REVENUES

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

1710
1730
1740
1750
1790

ADMISSIONS

CLUB & OTHER DUES

STUDENT FEES

DONATIONS (ACTIVITY FND)
OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME

TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

5210

FUND TRANSFER

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUES

TOTAL FOR DISTRICT ACTIVITY (SP REV A (21)
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o > > . L3
- e ‘& tyler erp solution

BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION R e MuUNIs

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND SP REV A (25) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1740 STUDENT FEES .00 323,699.28 -323,699.28 .00
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES .00 323,699.28 -323,699.28 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES .00 323,699.28 -323,699.28 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 323,699.28 -323,699.28 .00
TOTAL REVENUES .00 323,699.28 -323,699.28 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION = st MUNIS

_a tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATIL %
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND SP REV A (25) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0600 SUPPLIES .00 292,808.84 -292,808.84 .00
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION .00 292,808.84 -292,808.84 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 11,322.06 -11,322.06 .00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS .00 11,322.06 -11,322.06 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 304,130.90 -304,130.90 .00
TOTAL FOR STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND SP RE (25) .00 19,568.38 -19,568.38 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111  GENERAL PROPERTY TAX .00 .00 .00 .00
1113  PSC PROPERTY TAX .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES .00 .00 .00 .00
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 166,354.00 166,354.00 .00 100.00
TOTAL RESTRICTED 166,354.00 166,354.00 .00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 166,354.00 166,354.00 .00 100.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 166,354.00 166,354.00 .00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 166,354.00 166,354.00 .00 100.00
Sgg?r:“t generated: %%622[{%323 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
EXPENDITURES
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT .00 .00 .00 .00
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 166,354.00 .00 166,354.00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 166,354.00 .00 166,354.00 .00
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 166,354.00 -166,354.00 .00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS .00 166,354.00 -166,354.00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 166,354.00 166,354.00 .00 100.00
TOTAL FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310) .00 .00 .00 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION e _ _ . “w» Munis

a5 . .__,Jr'.iiﬁler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE .00 381,719.37 -381,719.37 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 425,000.00 437,100.00 -12,100.00 102.85
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES 425,000.00 437,100.00 -12,100.00 102.85
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510  INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES 425,000.00 437,100.00 -12,100.00 102.85
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 1,265,152.00 1,253,052.00 12,100.00 99.04
TOTAL RESTRICTED 1,265,152.00 1,253,052.00 12,100.00 99.04
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 1,265,152.00 1,253,052.00 12,100.00 99.04
TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,690,152.00 1,690,152.00 .00 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1,690,152.00 2,071,871.37 -381,719.37 122.58
g aeneraces: ginipes 154 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ‘.._ = _ _ . munis'

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATIL %
BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
EXPENDITURES
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 497,377.81 .00 497,377.81 .00
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS 497,377.81 .00 497,377.81 .00
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 .00 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS 1,192,774.19 2,071,871.37 -879,097.18 173.70
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS 1,192,774.19 2,071,871.37 -879,097.18 173.70
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,690,152.00 2,071,871.37 -381,719.37 122.58
TOTAL FOR BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320) .00 .00 .00 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
REVENUES
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 76,526.34 -76,526.34 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS .00 76,526.34 -76,526.34 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES .00 76,526.34 -76,526.34 .00
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RESTRICTED .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES .00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00
5120 BOND PREMIUM .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE .00 .00 .00 .00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 4,786,962.59 -4,786,962.59 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS .00 4,786,962.59 -4,786,962.59 .00
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5332  LOSS COMP - BUILDINGS 594,382.74 .00 594,382.74 .00
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS 594,382.74 .00 594,382.74 .00
CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS
5500 CAPITAL LEASE .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS 594,382.74 4,786,962.59 -4,192,579.85 805.37
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page 21
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ~ st MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
TOTAL RECEIPTS 594,382.74 4,863,488.93 -4,269,106.19 818.24
TOTAL REVENUES 594,382.74 4,863,488.93 -4,269,106.19 818.24
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

CONSTRUCTION FUND (360)

EXPENDITURES

4600 SITE IMPROVEMENT

0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800
0840
0900

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
CONTINGENCY

OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 4600 SITE IMPROVEMENT

4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

0300
0400
0500
0800
0840
0900

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
CONTINGENCY

OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

4900 OTHER - FACILITIES

0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800
0840

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL 4900 OTHER - FACILITIES

5100 DEBT SERVICE

0800

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE

5200 FUND TRANSFERS

0900

OTHER ITEMS
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION st MUNIS

a tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
TOTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION FUND (360) 594,382.74 -5,071,186.16 5,665,568.90 -853.19
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page 24

User: 9996smck
Program ID: glkyafrp



BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)

REVENUES

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

3900 ON BEHALF CONTR

TOTAL REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS

BOND ISSUANCE

5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS
5120 BOND PREMIUM

TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUES
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATIL %
DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
EXPENDITURES
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS 1,559,329.19 1,947,920.02 -388,590.83 124.92
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE 1,559,329.19 1,947,920.02 -388,590.83 124.92
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,559,329.19 1,947,920.02 -388,590.83 124.92
TOTAL FOR DEBT SERVICE FUND (400) .00 .00 .00 .00
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION S _ unis

erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE 558,641.00 639,646.78 -81,005.78 114.50
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,200.00 1,032.16 167.84 86.01
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS 1,200.00 1,032.16 167.84 86.01
FOOD SERVICE
1611 REIMBURSABLE SCHOOL LUNCH PROG .00 .00 .00 .00
1612 REIMBURSABLE SCH BREAKFAST PRG .00 .00 .00 .00
1621 NON-REIMBURSABLE LUNCH PROG 9,000.00 1,900.55 7,099.45 21.12
1622 NON-REIMBURSABLE BREAKFAST PRG 3,050.00 570.05 2,479.95 18.69
1624 NON-REIMBURSBLE A LA CARTE PRG 28,500.00 12,983.15 15,516.85 45.55
1629 NON-REIMBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG .00 .00 .00 .00
1630  SPECIAL FUNCTIONS 2,350.00 .00 2,350.00 .00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE 42,900.00 15,453.75 27,446.25 36.02
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920  CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE .00 .00 .00 .00
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES 44,100.00 16,485.91 27,614.09 37.38
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 13,500.00 8,723.62 4,776.38 64.62
TOTAL RESTRICTED 13,500.00 8,723.62 4,776.38 64.62
REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 ON BEHALF CONTR 33,400.11 136,511.22 -103,111.11 408.71
TOTAL REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS 33,400.11 136,511.22 -103,111.11 408.71
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 46,900.11 145,234.84 -98,334.73 309.67
Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49 Page 27
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION R __ “%en Munis

.' . e ' a tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
FOOD SERVICE FUND (51) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 1,028,270.00 1,352,353.54 -324,083.54 131.52
4550 DONATED COMMODITIES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE 1,028,270.00 1,352,353.54 -324,083.54 131.52
CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT
4950 CHILD NUTR PRG DONATED COMMOD 95,200.00 97,722.00 -2,522.00 102.65
TOTAL CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT 95,200.00 97,722.00 -2,522.00 102.65
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 1,123,470.00 1,450,075.54 -326,605.54 129.07
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,214,470.11 1,611,796.29 -397,326.18 132.72
TOTAL REVENUES 1,773,111.11 2,251,443.07 -478,331.96 126.98
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FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)

EXPENDIT!
0000 RE
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3100 FO
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0800
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5200 FuU
0900

URES
STRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
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PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
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TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

OD SERVICE OPERATION

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
CONTINGENCY

TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
ND TRANSFERS

OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE FUND (51)
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

DAYCARE (52)

REVENUES
0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
1810 DAY CARE FEES
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE
TOTAL RESTRICTED
REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 ON BEHALF CONTR
TOTAL REVENUE FOR ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUES
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ‘.._ = _ _ . munis'

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %
DAYCARE (52) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
EXPENDITURES
3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS .00 .00 .00 .00
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR DAYCARE (52) .00 .00 .00 .00
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GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8)

REVENUES
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1930 GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
OTHER RECEIPTS
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS
5331 SALE OF BUILDINGS
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUES
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ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATL %
GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED|
EXPENDITURES
1000 INSTRUCTION
0700 PROPERTY .00 338,056.67 -338,056.67 .00
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION .00 338,056.67 -338,056.67 .00
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY .00 31,345.11 -31,345.11 .00
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES .00 31,345.11 -31,345.11 .00
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV .00 .00 .00 .00
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
0700 PROPERTY .00 297.41 -297.41 .00
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT .00 297.41 -297.41 .00
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0700 PROPERTY .00 3,744.74 -3,744.74 .00
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT .00 3,744.74 -3,744.74 .00
2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
0700 PROPERTY .00 885,050.05 -885,050.05 .00
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE .00 885,050.05 -885,050.05 .00
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
0700 PROPERTY .00 223,213.69 -223,213.69 .00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION .00 223,213.69 -223,213.69 .00
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ~ e Munis

4 a tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVAIL %

GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8) APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES .00 1,481,707.67 -1,481,707.67 .00
TOTAL FOR GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS (8) .00 -1,497,455.55 1,497,455.55 .00
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81)

REVENUES

RECEIPTS
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TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUES

Report generated: 11/09/2023 15:49
User: 9996smck
Program ID: glkyafrp

BUDGET
APPROP

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

% munis

a tyler erp solution

....,.
L

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

%

USED

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Page

35



BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81)

EXPENDITURES
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0700 PROPERTY
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81)
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

DAY CARE ASSETS (82)

REVENUES
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REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

DAY CARE ASSETS (82)

EXPENDITURES

3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS

0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 3200 DAY CARE OPERATIONS
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR DAY CARE ASSETS (82)
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023
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BREATHITT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION s %% Munis

s a tyler erp solution

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FY 2023

BUDGET YR TO DATE AVATIL %
APPROP ACTUAL BUDGET USED

GRAND TOTALS EXCLUDE THE TOTALS FOR FUNDS 360, 4XX, 6XX, 7XXX, 8XXX and 9XXX

GRAND TOTAL OF REVENUES 27,810,657.88 40,562,269.70 -12,751,611.82 145.85
GRAND TOTAL OF EXPENDITURES 27,994,591.79 35,633,233.60 -7,638,641.81 127.29
GRAND TOTAL -183,933.91 4,929,036.10 -5,112,970.01 -999.99
I
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